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RESTORE TO SERVICE—STATE RETIREMENT SYSTEM 85

PUBLIC LAWS, 1957 CHAP. 130
‘Said inspection shall not apply to motor vehicles owned and registered in
another state nor to new motor vehicles being driven by a dealer or his author-

ized representative from the point of distribution to his place of business. Said
inspection shall not apply to motorcycles.’

Effective August 28, 1957

Chapter 129
AN ACT Relating to Fees of the Attorney General.

Be it enacted by the People of the State of Maine,.as follows:

Sec. 1. R. S, c. 20, § 1, amended. The 3rd paragraph of section 1 of chap-
ter 20 of the Revised Statutes is hereby amended to read as follows:

‘For approval of certificate of organization of a corporation under chapter
53, 5 $10 in advance.’

Sec. 2. R. S, c. 20, § 1, amended. Section 1 of chapter 20 of the Revised
Statutes, as amended by section § of chapter 473 of the public laws of 1955, is
hereby further amended by inserting after the 3rd paragraph thereof, a new
paragraph, as follows:

‘For approval of certificate of change of purpose under chapter 53, $10.”

Effective August 28, 1957

Chapter 130
AN ACT Relating to Restoration to Service under State Retirement System.

Be it enacted by the People of the State of Maine, as follows:

R. S, c. 63-A, § 8, amended. The last sentence of section 8 of chapter 63-A
of the Revised Statutes, as enacted by section one of chapter 417 of the public
laws of 1955, is hereby amended to read as follows:

‘Any retired person other than one receiving disability benefits who so returned
to active service since July 1, 1947 and who subsequently again retired shall have
his benefit recomputed in accordance with the provision set forth in the fore-
going sentence, such adjusted benefit to be effective as of the date of last retire-
ment except any such adjustment shall not be made effective unless the new
benefit amount arnved at exceeds the amount of benefit already bemg paid to
such retired person.’

Effective August 28, 1957
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